
December 4th, 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 7th December 2015 at
6:00 pm in  Downshire Civic Centre.



Agenda

1 Apologies & Chairpersons Remarks

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 2 November
2015

Council-02112015.pdf Page 1

Minutes for Adoption

4 Minutes from Council Meeting held on 2 November 2015

Council_Meeting_02-11-2015.pdf Page 5

5 Minutes from Special Council Meeting held on 23 November
2015

special council meeting 23 november 2015.pdf Page 23

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

6 Minutes from Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 9 November 2015

ERT Mins November 15.pdf Page 27

7 Minutes from Strategic Policy and Resources Committee
Meeting held on 12 November 2015

Note: Minute Reference SPR/226/2015 to be considered under item 26 on agenda - restricted
matter.

Strategy_Policy_and_Resources_Committee_Meeting_12-11-2015.pdf Page 37



8 Minutes from Active and Healthy Communities Committee
Meeting held on 16 November 2015

Active _and_Healthy_Communities_Committee_Minutes_16_11_2015.pdf Page 60

9 Minutes from Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 18 November 2015

Minutes 18 November 2015 KS.pdf Page 67

Reports from Officers

10 Newry/Louth MOU Committee re: Narrow Water Bridge and
Government Support for same

Council - Report on Narrow Water Bridge.pdf Page 78

11 To Appoint Representatives to the Board of Carlingford Lough
Commissioners

carlingford lough commissioners council december 15.pdf Page 79

12 Rates support Grant Delegation 11th November 2015 - Minutes
and Proposal

Rates Support Grant meeting notes.pdf Page 80

Draft cross party all council Motion re Rates Support Grant.pdf Page 85

13 Proposed Review of Planning (Development Management)

Review of Planning - Dec 2015.pdf Page 89

14 Strangford Ferry Timetable - Consultation Research Report

Report to Full Council - Response to Strangford Lough Ferry consultaiton.pdf Page 91

Appendix 1 - Response to the Strangford Lough Ferry Timetable changes.pdf Page 93



14a Retention and Disposal Schedule

Full schedule available:

Menu -> Documents -> Council Meeting -> Retention and Disposal Schedule 

Retention and Disposal Schedule.pdf Page 106

Community Planning and Well-being

15 To consider appointments to the NILGA Planning and
Regeneration Working Group and Community Planning
Working Group

(1 member to be appointed to each working group)

Correspondence

16 Correspondence from Post Office regarding Notice of Changes
to Post Offices - Altnamackin, Crossgar, Ardglass and
Killyleagh

Altnamackin PO.pdf Page 107

Crossgar PO.pdf Page 109

ardglass PO.pdf Page 115

Post Office, Killyleagh.pdf Page 119

17 Correspondence from DRD TransportNI re: Proposed A24
Ballynahinch ByPass Environmental Statement Direction Order
and Vesting Order - Public Inquiry

ballynahinch bypass.pdf Page 124

18 M/2 - Letter from Home Office (Syrian Resettlement
Correspondence Team) re: Response to offer to support at
least 100 refugees on behalf of NMDDC (Ballykinlar Camp)

Refugees - Ballykinlar Camp.pdf Page 150



19 G/4/1- Letter from Roads Service re: Bull's Road, Newry -
personal injury collision records from PSNI

Bull's Hill Road11112015.pdf Page 152

20 Northern Ireland Social Care Council Annual Report and
Accounts 2014/15

http://www.niscc.info/index.php/16-general/158-publications

 

Consultation Documents

21 Consultation on NI Local Government Code of Conduct -
Alternative Action Proposals

1b510125-d5e9-4163-bf89-34f2b126414b.pdf Page 153

22 Report on the Access to Justice Review Part II

https://www.dojni.gov.uk/sites/default/files/consultations/doj/access-to-justice-review-
consultation.pdf

23 Public Consultation on the Penalty Fares (Increase) Order
(Northern Ireland) 2016

Consultation Letter - Consultation - Penalty Fares Increase Order 2016.pdf Page 159

Consultation Document - Penalty Fares Increase Order (NI) 2016.pdf Page 161

24 Consultation on the Key Issues Related to the Establishment of
a Helicopter Emergency Medical Service (HEMS) for Northern
Ireland

https://www.dhsspsni.gov.uk/sites/default/files/consultations/dhssps/hems-consultation-
document.pdf

helicopter letter.pdf Page 169

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014

25 Francis Hamill v NMDDC RoW Case



Agenda Item 7-12-15.pdf Page 171

maps 2015.pdf Page 173

26 Report on SPR Minute Reference SPR/226/2015 - Voluntary
Severance Scheme

Sealing Documents

27 Sealing Documents

1. Client Support Agreement - Rock Merchanting Limited and Newry, Mourne and Down District
Council (Provision of Gym Equipment at Newry Sports Centre) - Minute AHC/56/2015 of AHC
Committee Meeting 17 August 2015 provides background. 

2. Assisted Car Purchase - Environmental Health Officer - this is an assisted car purchase
loan agreement in line with Council policy.

3. Loan Agreement - Elected Member Training - Minutes SPR/216/2015 of SPR Commitee
Meeting 12 November 2015 provides background.

 

Notices of Motion

28 Notice of Motion received from Councillor T Andrews

" Newry, Mourne & Down District Council expresses through this motion its total support and
solidarity with the 58 residents and 74 staff members who due to the recent announcement by
its owners that Oakridge Care Home , Ballynahinch is to close. We pledge to work tirelessly with
Departments and Agencies to secure the long term future of this much loved home for its
residents and staff who work so hard and tirelessly to provide such a high standard of care
towards those in their charge " 

 



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Robert Dowey robert.dowey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Shiela Kieran sheila.kieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Colin Moffett colin.moffett@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Roland Moore roland.moore@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Ciara Toman ciara.toman@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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